
2010 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2010 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 10 234 1208 5.2 12 62 120.8

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 11 241 1276 5.3 11 71 116.0

3. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 14 280 1559 5.6 15 67 111.4

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 232 1291 5.6 15 75 107.6

5. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 11 188 1057 5.6 17 65 96.1

6. Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 11 152 1051 6.9 11 97 95.5

7. Ray, Caulton-WIU So 13 246 1075 4.4 9 56 82.7

8. Anderson, C.-UNI So 12 172 974 5.7 2 54 81.2

9. Johnston,Stephe-MSU Jr 11 147 752 5.1 5 61 68.4

10. Flowers, Bryce-WIU Fr 13 150 804 5.4 8 41 61.8

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 13 229-393-10 3410 27 262.3

2. Brown,Matt-ILS So 11 221-344-11 2665 22 242.3

3. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 11 179-313-6 2307 10 209.7

4. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 11 168-289-5 2252 20 204.7

5. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 11 201-375-15 2236 10 203.3

6. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 11 179-304-8 2117 12 192.5

7. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 11 158-256-11 1816 15 165.1

8. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 94-168-11 1526 8 127.2

9. Mohler,Jose-NDSU So 12 101-172-6 1181 5  9 8 . 4

10. McIntosh, Paul-SIU So 9 15-30-2 231 3  2 5 . 7

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 13 229-393-10 3410 27 148.7

2. Brown,Matt-ILS So 11 221-344-11 2665 22 144.0

3. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 11 168-289-5 2252 20 143.0

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 94-168-11 1526 8 134.9

5. McIntosh, Paul-SIU So 9 15-30-2 231 3 134.3

6. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 11 158-256-11 1816 15 132.0

7. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 11 179-313-6 2307 10 125.8

8. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 11 179-304-8 2117 12 125.1

9. Mohler,Jose-NDSU So 12 101-172-6 1181 5 119.0

10. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 11 201-375-15 2236 10 104.5

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Sanders,Marvon-ILS Jr 11 73 754 2 51 68.5 6.6

2. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 11 67 911 4 80 82.8 6.1

3. Kool, Tyrel-SDSU So 11 64 808 2 68 73.5 5.8

4. Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 11 59 974 12 80 88.5 5.4

5. Allaria, Joe-SIU Sr 11 58 511 3 37 46.5 5.3

6. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 13 65 1145 14 70 88.1 5.0

7. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 11 53 869 5 66 79.0 4.8

8. Crump, Terriun-WIU Jr 13 56 888 5 83 68.3 4.3

9. Evans, Jeff-SIU Sr 10 40 576 3 57 57.6 4.0

10. Kent, Bryant-INS Sr 11 43 572 5 52 52.0 3.9

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 11 59 974 12 80 16.5 88.5

2. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 13 65 1145 14 70 17.6 88.1

3. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 11 67 911 4 80 13.6 82.8

4. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 11 53 869 5 66 16.4 79.0

5. Kool, Tyrel-SDSU So 11 64 808 2 68 12.6 73.5

6. Sanders,Marvon-ILS Jr 11 73 754 2 51 10.3 68.5

7. Crump, Terriun-WIU Jr 13 56 888 5 83 15.9 68.3

8. Hilton, Justin-INS Jr 11 40 684 7 72 17.1 62.2

9. Evans, Jeff-SIU Sr 10 40 576 3 57 14.4 57.6

10. Kent, Bryant-INS Sr 11 43 572 5 52 13.3 52.0

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 13 449 3410 497 3859 296.8

2. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 11 403 2307 452 2710 246.4

3. Brown,Matt-ILS So 11 -8 2665 383 2657 241.5

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 1291 1526 400 2817 234.8

5. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 11 141 2117 366 2258 205.3

6. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 11 -26 2252 321 2226 202.4

7. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 11 -76 2236 384 2160 196.4

8. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 11 272 1816 352 2088 189.8

9. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 10 1208 6 236 1214 121.4

10. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 11 1276 0 241 1276 116.0

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 11 19 0 0 2 116 10.5

2. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 14 19 0 0 0 114 8.1

3. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 15 0 0 0 90 7.5

4. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 10 12 0 0 2 74 7.4

5. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 11 13 0 0 0 78 7.1

6. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 11 0 14 35 0 77 7.0

7. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 13 15 0 0 0 90 6.9

8. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 11 0 12 38 0 74 6.7

9. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 11 12 0 0 0 72 6.5

Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 11 12 0 0 0 72 6.5

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 11 19 17 2 0 1 116 10.5

2. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 14 19 15 4 0 0 114 8.1

3. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 15 15 0 0 0 90 7.5

4. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 10 12 12 0 0 1 74 7.4

5. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 11 13 13 0 0 0 78 7.1

6. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 13 15 1 14 0 0 90 6.9

7. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 11 12 11 1 0 0 72 6.5

Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 11 12 11 1 0 0 72 6.5

Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 11 12 0 12 0 0 72 6.5

10. Bellamy, Adaris-YSU Fr 11 11 11 0 0 0 66 6.0

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 11 35-37 14-20 77 7.0

2. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 11 38-40 12-14 74 6.7

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 12 33-33 15-25 78 6.5

4. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 14 42-43 14-23 84 6.0

5. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 11 42-43 7-11 63 5.7

6. Little, Cory-INS Fr 11 39-45 5-7 54 4.9

7. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 11 33-33 5-13 48 4.4

8. Jouett, Charlie-WIU Sr 13 32-36 1-4 35 2.7

9. Witmer,Austin-MSU Fr 11 10-10 6-9 28 2.5

10. Harris, Kyle-SDSU Jr 9 5-5 2-8 11 1.2

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 11 34 373 0 35 11.0

2. Smith,R-NDSU Fr 14 31 332 0 51 10.7

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Anderson, C.-UNI So 12 25 680 2 99 27.2

2. Cheeseborough-INS So 9 18 250 0 25 13.9
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ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 11 1276 219 0 393 1888 171.6

2. Anderson, C.-UNI So 12 974 122 34 680 1810 150.8

3. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 14 1559 433 0 27 2019 144.2

4. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 10 1208 192 0 0 1400 140.0

5. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 11 34 911 182 217 1344 122.2

Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 11 1057 90 0 197 1344 122.2

7. Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 11 1051 108 0 34 1193 108.5

8. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 12 1291 0 0 0 1291 107.6

9. Flowers, Bryce-WIU Fr 13 804 332 0 257 1393 107.2

10. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 11 4 869 0 254 1127 102.5

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Prelvitz,John-NDSU Sr 14 75 3197 80 27 19 7 42.6

2. Bernard, Kyle-UNI So 11 35 1484 75 7 8 4 42.4

3. Liste, Nick-YSU Fr 11 41 1698 69 15 6 5 41.4

4. Priddy, Dean-SDSU Sr 11 54 2180 72 25 8 3 40.4

5. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU Fr 11 40 1592 64 16 4 0 39.8

6. Fuchs, Chris-WIU Sr 13 68 2669 60 22 6 4 39.2

7. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 11 56 2147 53 13 3 2 38.3

8. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 11 47 1751 57 10 2 4 37.3

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 11 14 20 51 70.0 1.27

2. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 12 15 25 44 60.0 1.25

3. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 11 12 14 43 85.7 1.09

4. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 14 14 23 51 60.9 1.00

5. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 11 7 11 38 63.6 0.64

6. Witmer,Austin-MSU Fr 11 6 9 42 66.7 0.55

7. Little, Cory-INS Fr 11 5 7 32 71.4 0.45

Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 11 5 13 43 38.5 0.45

9. Harris, Kyle-SDSU Jr 9 2 8 35 25.0 0.22

10. Jouett, Charlie-WIU Sr 13 1 4 36 25.0 0.08

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 12 15 25 44 60.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 12 33 33 100.0

Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 11 33 33 100.0

3. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 11 42 43 97.7

Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 14 42 43 97.7

5. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 11 38 40 95.0

6. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 11 35 37 94.6

7. Jouett, Charlie-WIU Sr 13 32 36 88.9

8. Little, Cory-INS Fr 11 39 45 86.7
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TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 13 LB 81 86 167 12.8

2. Howe,Josh-ILS Jr 11 LB 49 63 112 10.2

3. Domino, Derek-SDSU Sr 11 LB 36 67 103 9.4

4. Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Sr 11 39 62 101 9.2

5. Lien, Mike-SDSU Jr 11 LB 37 61 98 8.9

6. Washington, Jac-INS So 11 59 33 92 8.4

7. Thompson, Jamar-UNI Sr 12 LB 50 49 99 8.2

8. Sasson, John-YSU Jr 11 LB 44 45 89 8.1

9. Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 12 LB 37 55 92 7.7

10. Smith,Skylar-MSU Sr 11 55 28 83 7.5

11. Jeske, Corey-SDSU Sr 11 DB 41 40 81 7.4

12. Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 13 LB 50 40 90 6.9

13. Franklin, Steph-SIU Sr 11 34 42 76 6.9

Wise, Anthony-SDSU Jr 11 DB 28 48 76 6.9

Beauchamp,Adam-MSU Sr 11 36 40 76 6.9

16. Davis,Austin-ILS So 11 LB 35 40 75 6.8

17. Evans,Preston-NDSU Jr 14 LB 37 58 95 6.8

18. Willson,Chad-NDSU Jr 11 LB 32 42 74 6.7

19. Okon, Joe-SIU So 11 33 39 72 6.5

20. Martin, Andre-UNI So 12 DB 33 44 77 6.4

21. Kool, Dirk-SDSU Jr 11 LB 32 38 70 6.4

Obaseki, Ben-INS So 11 41 29 70 6.4

Sewall, Alex-INS Jr 11 39 31 70 6.4

24. D'Alesio, D.-YSU Fr 11 CB 41 28 69 6.3

25. Smith, Jordan-UNI Jr 11 LB 23 44 67 6.1

Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS Sr 11 46 21 67 6.1

27. King, Larry-INS Fr 11 41 24 65 5.9

Zimmer,Mike-ILS So 11 LB 31 34 65 5.9

29. Briggs, Brad-SIU Sr 10 31 28 59 5.9

30. Rach, David-YSU Jr 11 LB 29 35 64 5.8

31. Jemison,Brandon-NDSU So 14 LB 43 38 81 5.8

32. West, Tyler-WIU So 13 DB 49 26 75 5.8

33. Conley, James-UNI Jr 12 DB 31 38 69 5.8

34. Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 11 DB 32 30 62 5.6

35. Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 11 CB 40 19 59 5.4

Mink, Andy-SDSU So 11 DL 20 39 59 5.4

37. Eaves,Daniel-NDSU Jr 14 42 32 74 5.3

38. Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 11 LB 28 30 58 5.3

39. Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 10 25 27 52 5.2

40. Brunner,Eric-ILS Jr 11 DL 23 30 53 4.8

41. Tate, Deonta-YSU Jr 11 LB 30 22 52 4.7

42. Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 12 DL 24 32 56 4.7

43. Carter, Larry-INS Jr 10 30 16 46 4.6

44. Heagle,Colten-NDSU Fr 14 SS 35 29 64 4.6

45. DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 11 26 24 50 4.5

46. Broome,Nick-ILS So 11 DL 30 19 49 4.5

47. Shaw, Will-YSU So 11 27 21 48 4.4

48. Palermo, Kevin-WIU Jr 12 LB 21 31 52 4.3

49. Scarborough,How-MSU Fr 11 37 10 47 4.3

50. Moore,Levi-MSU Sr 11 12 34 46 4.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 12 DL 7 5 12 1.00

2. Obaseki, Ben-INS So 11 6 3 9 0.82

3. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 14 DE 8 0 9 0.64

4. Conley, James-UNI Jr 12 DB 4 4 8 0.67

5. Eilert, Will-UNI Jr 11 DL 4 4 8 0.73

6. Stieren, Mike-WIU Sr 13 DL 6 1 7 0.54

7. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Fr 14 DE 6 0 7 0.50

8. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 12 DT 5 2 7 0.58

9. DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 11 4 3 7 0.64

10. Obi, Henry-UNI Sr 9 DL 3 3 6 0.67

11. Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 10 1 3 5 0.50

12. Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Sr 11 5 0 5 0.45

13. Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 12 LB 1 4 5 0.42

14. Moore,Levi-MSU Sr 11 2 3 5 0.45

Washington, Jac-INS So 11 3 2 5 0.45

Seaman, Jason-SIU Sr 11 3 2 5 0.45

Richardet,Waylo-MSU Sr 11 1 2 5 0.45

Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 11 4 1 5 0.45

19. Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 13 LB 4 0 4 0.31

20. Brunner,Eric-ILS Jr 11 DL 4 0 4 0.36

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Obaseki, Ben-INS So 11 13 6 16.0 1.45

2. Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 12 DL 9 14 16.0 1.33

3. Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 13 LB 11 4 13.0 1.00

4. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 14 DE 11 4 13.0 0.93

5. Conley, James-UNI Jr 12 DB 8 8 12.0 1.00

6. DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 11 8 7 11.5 1.05

7. Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 12 LB 5 13 11.5 0.96

8. Stieren, Mike-WIU Sr 13 DL 9 3 10.5 0.81

9. Washington, Jac-INS So 11 7 6 10.0 0.91

10. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 12 DT 8 4 10.0 0.83

11. Brunner,Eric-ILS Jr 11 DL 8 3 9.5 0.86

12. Eilert, Will-UNI Jr 11 DL 6 6 9.0 0.82

13. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Fr 14 DE 7 3 8.5 0.61

14. Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 11 6 4 8.0 0.73

Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Sr 11 6 4 8.0 0.73

16. Seaman, Jason-SIU Sr 11 5 5 7.5 0.68

Howe,Josh-ILS Jr 11 LB 5 5 7.5 0.68

18. Kool, Dirk-SDSU Jr 11 LB 6 2 7.0 0.64

19. Obi, Henry-UNI Sr 9 DL 5 4 7.0 0.78

20. Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 13 LB 4 5 6.5 0.50
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 11 8 6 14 1.27

2. Williams,M-NDSU Fr 14 12 4 16 1.14

3. Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 11 9 3 12 1.09

4. Gatlin,Josh-NDSU Sr 13 6 5 11 0.85

5. Martin, Andre-UNI So 12 5 5 10 0.83

6. Scarborough,How-MSU Fr 11 8 1 9 0.82

Jones,EJ-ILS Sr 11 2 7 9 0.82

Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 11 4 5 9 0.82

9. Smith, Jordan-UNI Jr 11 7 1 8 0.73

Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 11 5 3 8 0.73

Lindsey, Korey-SIU Sr 11 7 1 8 0.73

Beauchamp,Adam-MSU Sr 11 7 1 8 0.73

13. Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 10 6 1 7 0.70

14. West, Tyler-WIU So 13 6 3 9 0.69

15. Strong,Jimmie-MSU Jr 9 2 4 6 0.67

16. Eaves,Daniel-NDSU Jr 14 6 3 9 0.64

17. Steffen, Jake-SDSU Jr 11 7 0 7 0.64

18. James, Kieron-WIU So 13 7 1 8 0.62

19. Carter, Larry-INS Jr 10 6 0 6 0.60

20. Sewall, Alex-INS Jr 11 4 2 6 0.55

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jones,EJ-ILS Sr 11 7 28 0 18 0.64

2. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 11 6 39 0 39 0.55

3. Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 11 5 156 2 87 0.45

4. Strong,Jimmie-MSU Jr 9 4 75 1 47 0.44

5. Martin, Andre-UNI So 12 5 66 1 62 0.42

6. Gatlin,Josh-NDSU Sr 13 5 76 1 51 0.38

7. Williams,M-NDSU Fr 14 4 93 1 41 0.29

8. King, Larry-INS Fr 11 3 26 0 20 0.27

Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 11 3 26 0 16 0.27

Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 11 3 15 0 13 0.27

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 14 4 0.29

2. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 12 3 0.25

3. Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 11 2 0.18

King, Larry-INS Fr 11 2 0.18

Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Clark, E.J.-SIU Fr 11 2 0.18

Wise, Anthony-SDSU Jr 11 2 0.18

8. Canady, T.-UNI Jr 12 2 0.17

9. Drevlow,Ryan-NDSU Fr 13 2 0.15

Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 13 2 0.15

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Scarborough,How-MSU Fr 11 3 0.27

2. Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 13 3 0.23

3. Pike,John-NDSU Jr 14 3 0.21

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 14 3 0.21

5. Thompson, J.-YSU Fr 10 2 0.20

6. Wright, Winston-SDSU Fr 11 2 0.18

Rach, David-YSU Jr 11 2 0.18

8. Conley, James-UNI Jr 12 2 0.17

9. Stieren, Mike-WIU Sr 13 2 0.15

Harris, Dwight-WIU So 13 2 0.15


